

Prime Bank Limited (PB BD) Executive in Meetings in U.S. with Global Investment Funds

San Francisco, CA, August 25, 2017 – Prime Bank Limited (PB BD) is currently conducting its first-ever non-deal roadshow in the United States. The purpose of the meetings is to share growth plans with portfolio managers of emerging markets mutual funds and other institutional investors.

"Prime Bank is a turnaround story of definite interest to global investors, who continue to focus first and foremost on quality in their investment selections," said Mark Decker, founder and CEO of Decker & Co., an institutional equities broker with offices in the U.S. and Asia.

Prime Bank is hosted in the U.S. by Decker & Co. The trip includes stops in several U.S. cities, including both coasts.

Specific topics for discussion with investment funds include the bank's progress on clearing off bad loans and moving toward faster growth in assets. Growth plans under discussion include an expansion from the bank's traditional focus on commercial and corporate lending to now include a larger focus on retail and small and medium-sized business lending. These plans include improvements in the bank's loan processing mechanism.

Other topics include the bank's plans for deploying potential profits from treasury security holdings as it funds a range of projects designed to support asset growth.

"We are honored to host Prime Bank in the U.S. for its first non-deal roadshow," said Decker.

ABOUT DECKER & CO

Decker & Co. is the leading Asia specialist brokerage based in the U.S. and will soon be the only boutique brokerage covering all of Asia. Its principals have been among the leading experts in Asian markets since the 1990s. The firm's clearing partner is Convergex Execution Solutions. Learn more at www.deckerco.com.

SAFE HARBOR

The information in this release may be based on management forecasts and reflects prevailing conditions and our views as of this date, all of which are accordingly subject to change. Past performance is not an indication of future performance.

###

Source: Decker & Co.

Contact: Ben Bishop, The Lowe Group, +1 (414) 777-1880